
IT NLDEFREN

Appareil-
photo avant

Setting up Your Phone
Follow these step-by-step instructions to set up your N5L.  
Power off the phone and remove battery before inserting any cards!

Warning: SIM cards are small enough to become a choking hazard, 
so please keep them away from children. SIM cards are also quite 
delicate. Please be careful when handling your card.

Remove the back cover by prying 
the upper corner of your device 
with your fingers.

Power off the phone and remove 
battery before inserting memory 
card.

After installing the SIM card, memory 
card, and battery, align the cover and 
snap it closed. Make sure you press all 
around the edge to ensure a secure fit.

Plug in the microUSB connector to 
charge the phone or transfer data.

Orient SIM card to match diagram on slot.
SIM 1 (Micro) supports 4GLTE connections.
SIM 2 (Micro) supports 4GLTE connections.

Align the battery contacts, then insert the 
battery contact-first.

Remove Back Cover

Insert microSD™ Memory Card

Replace Back Cover

Charge/Sync

Insert SIM (Dual SIM Standby)

Insert the Battery

Installation de votre téléphone
Suivez ces étapes d'instructions pour installer votre N5L.  
Éteignez votre téléphone et enlevez la batterie avant d'insérer une carte!

AVERTISSEMENT : Les cartes SIM sont assez petites pour causer un risque 
d'étouffement; gardez-les hors de portée des enfants. Les cartes SIM sont 
aussi assez fragiles. Veuillez faire attention lorsque vous manipulez la carte.

Enlevez la façade arrière en tirant 
le coin supérieur de l'appareil 
avec vos doigts.

Éteignez le téléphone et enlevez 
la batterie avant d'insérer la carte 
mémoire.

Après avoir installé la carte SIM, la carte 
mémoire et la batterie, alignez le 
couvercle et enclenchez-le pour le fermer. 
Assurez-vous de presser tous les bords 
pour assurer un ferme enclenchement.

Branchez le connecteur microUSB pour 
charger le téléphone ou pour transférer 
des données.

Orientez la carte SIM pour la faire correspondre au 
schéma illustré sur la fente.
SIM 1 (micro) est compatible avec les connexions 
4GLTE.
SIM 2 (micro) est compatible avec les connexions 
4GLTE.

Alignez les contactes de la batterie, puis 
insérez le contact de la batterie en premier.

Enlever la façade arrière

Insérer la carte mémoire microSD™

Replacer la façade arrière

Charge/Sync

Insérer la cate SIM (double SIM veille)

Insérer la batterie

Einrichten Ihres Telefons
Befolgen Sie diese Anweisungen Schritt für Schritt, um Ihr N5L-Gerät einzurichten. 
Schalten Sie Ihr Telefon aus und nehmen Sie den Akku heraus,  bevor Sie 
irgendwelche Karten einlegen!

Warnhinweis: SIM-Karten sind klein genug, um eine Erstickungsgefahr 
darzustellen, deshalb sind sie von Kindern fernzuhalten. SIM-Karten sind 
auch ziemlich empfindlich.  Bitte gehen Sie mit Ihrer Karte vorsichtig um. 

Entfernen Sie den rückwärtigen 
Deckel, indem Sie die obere Ecke 
Ihres Gerätes mit den Fingern 
herausdrücken.

Schalten Sie Ihr Telefon aus und 
nehmen Sie den Akku heraus, bevor 
Sie die Speicherkarte einlegen.

Nach dem Installieren der SIM-Karte, der 
Speicherkarte und des Akkus müssen Sie den 
Deckel wieder anbringen und zuschnappen 
lassen. Drücken Sie unbedingt rund um den 
Rand, um einen festen Halt zu gewährleisten.

Stecken Sie den microUSB-Steckverbinder 
ein, um das Telefon aufzuladen oder Daten
zu übertragen.

Richten Sie die SIM-Karte so aus, dass sie 
dem Diagramm auf dem Schlitz entspricht. 
SIM 1 (Micro) unterstützt 4GLTE-Anschlüsse.
SIM 2 (Micro) unterstützt 4GLTE-Anschlüsse.

Richten Sie die Akkukontakte aus und legen 
Sie die Kontaktseite des Akkus zuerst ein.

Rückwärtigen Deckel entfernen

microSD™ Speicherkarte einlegen

Rückwärtigen Deckel wieder anbringen

Aufladen/Sync

SIM (Dual SIM Standby) einlegen

Akku einlegen

Installazione del telefono
Seguire passo passo queste istruzioni per installare l'N5L.  
Spegnere il telefono e rimuovere la batteria prima di inserire qualsiasi scheda!

Attenzione: Le schede SIM sono abbastanza piccole da causare rischi 
di soffocamento, tenerle lontano dai bambini. Le schede SIM sono 
inoltre molto delicate. Fare attenzione quando si maneggia la scheda.

Rimuovere il coperchio posteriore 
sollevando l'angolo superiore del 
dispositivo con le dita.

Spegnere il telefono e rimuovere 
la batteria prima di inserire la 
Memory card.

Dopo l'installazione della scheda SIM, della 
Memory card e della batteria, allineare il 
coperchio e premere per chiuderlo. 
Assicurarsi di premere intorno al bordo per 
accertarsi che sia ben chiuso.

Inserire il connettore della microUSB per 
ricaricare il telefono o trasferire dati.

Orientare la scheda SIM per abbinare lo 
schema nella fessura.
SIM 1 (Micro) supporta collegamenti 4GLTE.
SIM 2 (Micro) supporta collegamenti 4GLTE.

Allineare i contatti della batteria, quindi 
inserire dapprima il contatto della batteria.

Rimuovere il coperchio posteriore

Inserire la Memory card microSD™

Riposizionare il coperchio posteriore

Ricarica/Sincronizzazione

Inserire SIM (Standby Dual SIM)

Inserire la batteria

N5L Vue générale
Avant/Arrière

Parte superiore

Parte inferiore

Capteur de 
proximité

Appareil-
photo avant

Appareil-
photo arrière
Flash de 
l'appareil-
photo t
Controllo 
volume t

Tasto 
sveglia/sleep

Indietro
Home

Entrata AUX/
presa cuffie

Mini
connettore

USB

Microfono

Recente Cassa

Écouteur

N5L Übersicht
Vorderseite/Rückseite

Oberseite

Unterseite

Annähe-rungs- 
sensor

Frontkamera  

Rückwärts-
kamera
Kamerablitz

Lautstärke-
regler

Wake-/
Sleep-Taste

Zurück
Home

AUX-In/Headset-
Buchse

microUSB-
Steckverbinder

Mikrofon

Gesprächsverlauf Lautsprecher

Hörer

N5L Vue générale
Avant/Arrière

Haut

Bas

Capteur de 
proximité

Appareil-
photo arrière
Flash de 
l'appareil-
photo t 
Contrôle du 
volume t 

Bouton réveil 
/sommeil

Retour
Accueil

Entrée AUX/
Prise du casque

Mini
connecteur

USB

Microphone

Récent Haut-
parleur

Écouteur

N5L Overview
Front/Back

Top

Bottom

Proximity 
Sensor

Front
camera

Rear
camera
Camera
flash
Volume
contral

Wake/Sleep
button

Back
Home

AUX-In/Headset
jack

microUSB
connector

Microphone

Recent Speaker

Earpiece

N5L Overzicht
Voor/achterzijde

Bovenzijde

Onderzijde

Nabijheid
ssensor

Camera 
vooraan

Camera 
achteraan
Camera
flits

Volume
regeling

Wekken/
slaaptoets

Terug
Home

AUX-in/
hoofdtelefoon

contact

micro-USB-
aansluiting

Microfoon

Recent Luidspreker

Hoorstuk



IT NLDEFRENUw mobiel instellen
Volg de onderstaande stap-voor-stap instructies om uw N5L in te stellen.
Schakel de telefoon uit en verwijder de batterij voordat u kaarten inzet!

Waarschuwing: SIM-kaarten zijn klein en kunnen een verstikkingsgevaar 
inhouden, houd deze daarom buiten het bereik van kleine kinderen. 
SIM-kaarten zijn bovendien uiterst gevoelig, hanteer ze met voorzichtigheid.

Verwijder de achterzijde van de 
behuizing sleuf. door met de vinger 
de bovenste hoek van uw apparaat 
open te wrikken.

Schakel het apparaat uit en verwijder 
de batterij voordat u een 
geheugenkaart inzet.

Nadat de SIM-kaart, geheugenkaart en de 
batterij zijn ingezet klikt u de achterkant 
van de behuizing weer vast. Let erop dat u 
rondom de randen neerdrukt om er zeker 
van te zijn dat het apparaat goed dicht is.

Sluit de micro-USB-aansluiting aan om de 
telefoon op te laden of gegevens over te 
zetten.

Zet de SIM-kaart in volgens de afbeelding op de.
SIM 1 (Micro) ondersteunt 4GLTE-verbindingen.
SIM 2 (Micro) ondersteunt 4GLTE-verbindingen.

Breng eerst het batterij-contact in en pas de 
contacten van de batterij op elkaar.

Verwijder de achterzijde van de behuizing

Zet een microSD™ geheugenkaart in

Bevestig de achterkant van de behuizing

Laden/sync

Zet een SIM-kaart in (twee SIM stand-by)

Zet de batterij in

Garantie-informatie
Informatie over de beperkte garantie voor een jaar

NUU Mobile UK Limited (hierna te vermelden als NUU) garandeert dat dit apparaat bij normaal gebruik en in normale omstandigheden 
vrij is van defecten in vakmanschap en materialen voor een periode van één (1) jaar vanaf de oorspronkelijke datum van aankoop. De 
verwijderbare lithium-polymeer batterij wordt door de garantie gedekt voor een periode van één (1) vanaf de oorspronkelijke datum van 
aankoop. Als u problemen met de werking of functies van uw product ondervindt kunt u voor meer informatie de volledige 
gebruikershandleiding van onze website downloaden of contact opnemen met een erkende lokale verdeler. Mocht dit het probleem 
niet verhelpen en toch reparatie nodig zijn naar aanleiding van een defect of storing tijdens de garantieperiode, zal NUU naar eigen 
goeddunken het apparaat kosteloos repareren of vervangen. Dit besluit is onderworpen aan verificatie van het defect of de storing na 
aflevering van dit product in een aangewezen reparatieservice van de fabriek. Het product dient vergezeld te zijn van een 
aankoopbewijs waarop de datum van aankoop staat vermeld. De klant dient binnen de geldende garantieperiode contact op te 
nemen met een erkende lokale distributeur voor het verkrijgen van toestemming voor garantieservice. Een gedateerd origineel 
aankoopbewijs van de erkende wederverkoper is vereist. NUU is niet aansprakelijk voor producten of onderdelen die door klanten 
worden afgeleverd zonder toestemmingsbewijs voor garantieservice. Van producten of onderdelen die door de Klant naar de 
plaatselijke distributeur worden verzonden dienen de portkosten vooraf te zijn betaald, dergelijke items zullen bovendien adequaat 
verpakt zijn voor veilige verzending en het is raadzaam deze te verzekeren of te verzenden via een methode waarbij het pakket kan 
worden getraceerd.

DEZE GARANTIE ZAL NIET WORDEN VERLENGD, GEWIJZIGD OF AANGEPAST, TENZIJ HIERTOE EEN SCHRIFTELIJK 
INSTRUMENT NAAR BEHOREN IS ONDERTEKEND DOOR NUU GARANTIES. INDIEN DIT PRODUCT NIET FUNCTIONEERT ALS 
HIERBOVEN GEGARANDEERD, ZAL DE ENIGE REMEDIE VOOR DE KLANT NAAR GOEDDUNKEN VAN NUU BESTAAN UIT 
VERVANGING OF REPARATIE VAN HET PRODUCT OF ONDERDEEL OF TERUGBETALING VAN DE AANKOOPPRIJS. DEZE 
GARANTIE VERVANGT ALLE ANDERE EXPLICIETE OF IMPLICIETE GARANTIES (EN VOORWAARDEN), MET INBEGRIP VAN (EN 
ZONDER BEPERKING TOT) ALLE GARANTIES VAN VERKOOPBAARHEID, NIET-INBREUK OF GESCHIKTHEID VOOR EEN 
BEPAALD DOEL. NUU IS NIET AANSPRAKELIJK VOOR HET VERLIES VAN WINSTEN OF ANDERE, BIJZONDERE, INCIDENTELE OF 
GEVOLGSCHADE OPGELOPEN DOOR DE AANKOPER. DE AANSPRAKELIJKHEID VAN NUU ZAL IN GEEN GEVAL HOGER ZIJN 
DAN HET AANKOOPBEDRAG VAN EEN DEFECT PRODUCT. NUU NOCH DERDEN ZIJN AANSPRAKELIJK INZAKE DE VERKOOP, 
INSTALLATIE, HET ONDERHOUD EN GEBRUIK VAN HAAR PRODUCTEN. NUU IS ONDER DEZE GARANTIE NIET AANSPRAKELIJK 
INGEVAL ZIJ DOOR TESTEN EN ONDERZOEK VASTSTELT DAT HET VERMEENDE DEFECT OF STORING IN HET PRODUCT 
ONBESTAANDE IS OF WERD VEROORZAAKT DOOR MISBRUIK, NALATIGHEID, ONJUISTE INSTALLATIE OF TESTEN, 
ONGEOORLOOFDE POGINGEN TOT OPENEN, REPARATIE OF MODIFICATIES VAN HET PRODUCT DOOR DE KLANT OF DERDEN, 
WATERSCHADE OF EENDER WELKE ANDERE OORZAAK BUITEN HET BEREIK VAN HET BEOOGDE GEBRUIK, OF DOOR 
ONGEVAL, BRAND, BLIKSEM, ANDERE GEVAREN OF OVERMACHT. DEZE GARANTIE DEKT GEEN FYSIEKE SCHADE AAN HET 
OPPERVLAK VAN HET PRODUCT, MET INBEGRIP VAN BARSTEN OF KRASSEN OP DE BEHUIZING. DEZE GARANTIE DEKT 
EVENMIN DEFECTEN ALS GEVOLG VAN HET GEBRUIK VAN DIT PRODUCT IN COMBINATIE MET ACCESSOIRES, ANDERE 
PRODUCTEN OF BIJKOMENDE OF RANDAPPARATUUR WANNEER NUU BEPAALT DAT ER GEEN DEFECT IS AAN HET PRODUCT 
ZELF. DEZE GARANTIE DEKT GEEN DEFECTEN OF STORINGEN VAN HET PRODUCT OF ONDERDELEN DIE HET GEVOLG ZIJN 
VAN COMMUNINCATIESERVICES WAAROP DE GEBRUIKER GEABONNEERD IS OF DIE IN COMBINATIE MET HET PRODUCT 
WORDEN GEBRUIKT. DE GARANTIE VERVALT WANNEER DE GARANTIESTICKER IS VERWIJDERD. BEPERKING VAN 
AANSPRAKELIJKHEID: IN DE MATE TOEGESTAAN DOOR DE WET, SLUIT NUU OOK VOOR ZICHZELF EN HAAR LEVERANCIERS 
AANSPRAKELIJKHEID UIT DIE HET GEVOLG IS VAN CONTRACT OF ONRECHTMATIGE DADEN (INCLUSIEF NALATIGHEID) 
INZAKE INCIDENTELE, GEVOLG-, INDIRECTE, BIJZONDERE, SPECIALE OF STRAFBARE SCHADE VAN WELKE AARD DAN OOK 
EN VOOR HET VERLIES VAN INKOMEN OF WINSTEN, HET VERLIES VAN ZAKEN, HET VERLIES VAN INFORMATIE OF GEGEVENS 
EN ANDER FINANCIEEL VERLIES VOORTVLOEIEND UIT OF IN VERBAND MET DE VERKOOP, INSTALLATIE, HET ONDERHOUD, 
GEBRUIK, DE PERFORMANCE, STORINGEN OF ONDERBREKING VAN DIT PRODUCT, ZELFS WANNEER NUU OF HAAR 
ERKENDE WEDERVERKOPER OP DE HOOGTE IS VAN DE MOGELIJKHEID VAN DERGELIJKE SCHADE, EN BEPERKT HAAR 
AANSPRAKELIJKHEID NAAR EIGEN GOEDDUNKEN TOT VERVANGING, REPARATIES OF TERUGBETALING VAN DE BETAALDE 
AANKOOPPRIJS. DEZE DISCLAIMER VAN AANSPRAKELIJKHEID VOOR SCHADE ZAL NIET WORDEN AANGETAST ALS EENDER 
WELKE HIERIN VERSTREKT REMEDIE MISLUKT INZAKE HAAR WEZENLIJKE DOEL.

Disclaimer: in sommige landen, staten en provincies is uitsluiting of beperking van impliciete garanties of beperking van incidentele of 
gevolgschade en beperking van aansprakelijkheid voor persoonlijke verwonding met betrekking tot bepaalde producten die aan 
klanten worden geleverd niet toegestaan, zodat bovengenoemde beperkingen en uitsluitingen desgevallend niet voor u van toepassing 
zijn. Wanneer uitsluiting van impliciete garanties niet in zijn geheel is toegestaan, worden deze beperkt tot de duur van de geldende 
schriftelijke garantie. Deze garantie geeft u specifieke wettelijke rechten die kunnen verschillen op basis van plaatselijke wetgeving.

Informazioni sulla garanzia la garantie
Informazioni sulla garanzia di un anno

La NUU Mobile UK Limited (in seguito chiamata NUU), garantisce questo dispositivo per un periodo di un (1) anno dalla data d'acquisto contro 
difetti di manifattura e dei materiali, derivanti da un normale utilizzo. La batteria rimovibile ai polimeri di litio è coperta da garanzia per un 
periodo di un (1) anno a partire dalla data d'acquisto. Se si riscontrano problemi con il funzionamento o le funzioni del prodotto, assicurarsi di 
aver scaricato, come riferimento, il manuale utente completo dal nostro sito web o mettersi in contatto con un distributore locale autorizzato. 
Se il problema non si risolve e l'assistenza è comunque richiesta a causa di difetti o malfunzionamenti durante il periodo di garanzia, la NUU 
riparerà o, a sua discrezione, sostituirà il prodotto senza spese. Questa decisione è soggetta alla verifica del difetto o del malfunzionamento 
alla consegna del prodotto ad un centro assistenza indicato dalla fabbrica. Il prodotto deve includere la prova d'acquisto, compresa di 
data d'acquisto. Per ottenere il servizio di assistenza in garanzia, il Cliente deve mettersi in contatto con il distributore locale autorizzato entro 
il periodo applicabile della garanzia per ottenere l'autorizzazione al servizio di assistenza in garanzia. Il rivenditore autorizzato richiederà la 
prova d'acquisto originale con data. La NUU non è responsabile dei prodotti o delle parti dell'Acquirente ricevuti senza un'autorizzazione al 
servizio di assistenza in garanzia. I prodotti o le parti inviati dall'Acquirente al distributore locale devono essere spediti prepagati e in una 
confezione adeguata, si consiglia di stipulare un'assicurazione o spedirli con un metodo di spedizione che consente di tener traccia del pacco.

QUESTA GARANZIA NON SARÀ ESTESA, ALTERATA O VARIATA TRANNE CHE DA UN PERMESSO SCRITTO DEBITAMENTE FIRMATO 
DALLE GARANZIE ESCLUSIVE DI NUU. SE IL PRODOTTO NON FUNZIONA COME DA GARANZIA, L'UNICO RIMEDIO DELL'ACQUIRENTE 
PER MANCATO RISPETTO DELLA GARANZIA CONSISTE NELLA SOSTITUZIONE O RIPARAZIONE DEL PRODOTTO O SUA PARTE O DEL 
RIMBORSO DEL PREZZO D'ACQUISTO PAGATO, A NUU. QUESTA GARANZIA SOSTITUISCE TUTTE LE ALTRE GARANZIE (O 
CONDIZIONI), ESPRESSE O IMPLICITE, COMPRESE (SENZA LIMITAZIONE), TUTTE LE GARANZIE DI COMMERCIABILITÀ, NON 
VIOLAZIONE, O IDONEITÀ PER UNO SCOPO PRECISO. NUU NON SARÀ RESPONSABILE PER LA PERDITA DI PROFITTI O DI DANNI 
SPECIALI, FORTUITI O CONSEGUENTI CHE L'ACQUIRENTE PUÒ SUBIRE. IN NESSUN CASO LA RESPONSABILITÀ DI NUU ECCEDERÀ IL 
PREZZO D'ACQUISTO DEL PRODOTTO DIFETTOSO. NUU NON SI ASSUME NÉ AUTORIZZA ALTRE PERSONE AD ASSUMERE PER SUO 
CONTO ULTERIORI RESPONSABILITÀ IN RELAZIONE ALLA VENDITA, ALL'INSTALLAZIONE, ALLA MANUTENZIONE O ALL'USO DEI 
PROPRI PRODOTTI. NUU NON SARÀ RESPONSABILE AI FINI DELLA PRESENTE GARANZIA QUALORA I CONTROLLI E LE VERIFICHE 
DIMOSTRINO CHE IL DIFETTO LAMENTATO O IL MALFUNZIONAMENTO DEL PRODOTTO NON ESISTE O È STATO CAUSATO DA ABUSO, 
NEGLIGENZA, INSTALLAZIONI O COLLAUDI IMPROPRI, INTERVENTI DI APERTURA, RIPARAZIONE O MODIFICA NON AUTORIZZATI SUL 
PRODOTTO, DA PARTE DEL CLIENTE O DI TERZI, DANNI DA ACQUA, O ALTRE CAUSE CHE VANNO OLTRE L'USO PREVISTO, O DA 
INCIDENTI, INCENDI, FULMINI, ALTRI RISCHI O CAUSE DI FORZA MAGGIORE. QUESTA GARANZIA NON COPRE I DANNI FISICI DELLA 
SUPERFICIE DEL PRODOTTO, COMPRESE CREPE O GRAFFI SUL TELAIO ESTERNO. QUESTA GARANZIA NON SI APPLICA QUANDO IL 
MALFUNZIONAMENTO DERIVA DALL'USO DI QUESTO PRODOTTO CON ACCESSORI, ALTRI PRODOTTI, O ATTREZZATURE AUSILIARIE 
O PERIFERICHE E NUU DETERMINA CHE NON C'È DIFETTO NEL PRODOTTO IN SÉ. QUESTA GARANZIA NON SI APPLICA SE 
MALFUNZIONAMENTI O GUASTI DEL PRODOTTO O DI UNA PARTE DI ESSO SIANO DOVUTI AD UN SERVIZIO DI COMUNICAZIONE AL 
QUALE IL CLIENTE È  ABBONATO O CHE HA UTILIZZATO CON IL PRODOTTO. LA GARANZIA È NULLA SE L'ADESIVO DELLA GARANZIA 
È RIMOSSO. LIMITAZIONE DI RESPONSABILITÀ: NEL LIMITE MASSIMO CONSENTITO DALLA LEGGE, NUU E I SUOI FORNITORI NON SI 
ASSUMONO ALCUNA RESPONSABILITÀ SIA DI NATURA CONTRATTUALE CHE EXTRACONTRATTUALE (INCLUSA LA NEGLIGENZA) PER 
EVENTUALI DANNI ACCIDENTALI, CONSEGUENZIALI, INDIRETTI, SPECIALI O PER EVENTUALI MAGGIORI DANNI CHE COMUNQUE 
ECCEDONO IL VALORE DEL DANNO EFFETTIVAMENTE SUBITO, O IL DANNO PER LUCRO CESSANTE O MANCATO GUADAGNO, LE 
PERDITE COMMERCIALI, LE PERDITE DI INFORMAZIONI O DATI O ALTRE PERDITE ECONOMICHE DERIVANTI O RELATIVE A VENDITA, 
INSTALLAZIONE, MANUTENZIONE, USO, PRESTAZIONE, DIFETTO O INTERRUZIONE DI QUESTO PRODOTTO, ANCHE NEL CASO IN CUI 
NUU O IL SUO RIVENDITORE AUTORIZZATO FOSSERO STATI AVVISATI DELLA POSSIBILITÀ DI TALI DANNI, IN OGNI CASO LA SUA 
RESPONSABILITÀ SARÀ LIMITATA ALLA SOSTITUZIONE, RIPARAZIONE O RIMBORSO DEL PREZZO PAGATO, A DISCREZIONE DELLA 
NUU. LA PRESENTE LIMITAZIONE DI RESPONSABILITÀ RESTERÀ EFFICACE ANCORCHÉ I RIMEDI ATTRIBUITI CON IL PRESENTE ATTO 
RISULTINO INEFFICACI.

Declinazione di responsabilità: Alcuni paesi, stati o province non consentono l’esclusione o la limitazione di responsabilità per le garanzie 
implicite di cui sopra o la limitazione dei danni accidentali o consequenziali per determinate categorie di prodotti forniti ai consumatori, o la 
limitazione della responsabilità per lesioni personali, di conseguenza, le suddette limitazioni ed esclusioni possono essere a loro volta limitate 
nella loro applicazione. Qualora la legge non consenta l’esclusione completa della responsabilità per le dette garanzie implicite, queste ultime 
saranno commisurate alla durata prevista per la relativa garanzia scritta. La presente garanzia conferisce diritti legali che potranno subire 
modifiche per effetto della normativa locale.

Informationen zur Garantie
nformationen zur beschränkten Garantie von ein Jahr

NUU Mobile UK Limited (nachfolgend als NUU bezeichnet) garantiert bei normaler Verwendung und bei normalen  Bedingungen für die Dauer eines 
(1) Jahres ab dem ursprünglichen Kaufdatum, dass dieses Gerät keine Material- und Fabrikationsfehler aufweist. Der herausnehmbare Lithium-Poly-
mer-Akku fällt für die Dauer eines (1) Jahres ab dem ursprünglichen Kaufdatum unter die Garantie. Für etwaige Probleme beim Betrieb oder bei der 
Funktion Ihres Produkts sollten Sie zum Nachschlagen das vollständige Benutzerhandbuch von unserer Website herunterladen oder Ihren befugten 
örtlichen Händler kontaktieren. Sollte das Problem weiterhin bestehen und sollten Sie währen des Garantiezeitraums aufgrund einer Beschädigung 
oder einer Fehlfunktion den Kundendienst noch immer benötigen,  repariert bzw. ersetzt NUU je nach Ermessen dieses Gerät kostenlos. Dieser 
Entschluss unterliegt der Verifikation des Mangels oder der Fehlfunktion durch ein bezeichnetes Werkservicecenter, zu dem das Gerät gebracht 
wurde. Dem Gerät muss der Kaufnachweis einschließlich des Kaufdatums beigefügt sein. Für die Garantieleistung muss der Kunde 
innerhalb des betreffenden Garantiezeitraums den befugten örtlichen Händler kontaktieren, um die Befugnis zur Garantieleistung zu erlangen.  Es ist 
der datierte Nachweis des ursprünglichen Kaufs vom befugten Verkäufer vorzulegen. NUU ist nicht für Produkte oder Teile davon zuständig, die der 
Kunde ohne Befugnis der Garantieleistung erworben hat. Geräte oder Teile davon, die vom Kunden an einen örtlichen Händler versandt werden, 
müssen im Voraus bezahlt und für einen sicheren Versand entsprechend verpackt werden, und es wird empfohlen, dass sie versichert oder so 
versandt werden, dass die Paketsendung verfolgt werden kann. 

DIESE GRANTIE WIRD NICHT VERLÄNGERT, GEÄNDERT ODER VARIIERT, AUSSER DURCH EINE SCHRIFTLICHE MITTEILUNG, DIE VON 
EXKLUSIVEN GARANTIEGEBERN VON NUU UNTERSCHRIEBEN WURDEN. WENN DIESES PRODUKT NICHT DER GARANTIE ENTSPRECHEND 
FUNKTIONIERT, IST DIE ALLEINIGE ABHILFE FÜR DEN KUNDEN FÜR DEN GARANTIEBRUCH DER ERSATZ ODER DIE REPARATUR DES 
PRODUKTS ODER EINES TEILS DAVON ODER DIE RÜCKERSTATTUNG DES GEZAHLTEN KAUFPREISES BEI NUU. DIESE GARANTIE ERSETZT 
ALLE ANDEREN GARANTIEN (ODER BEDINGUNGEN), AUSDRÜCKLICH ODER IMPLIZIERT,  EINSCHLIESSLICH (OHNE BESCHRÄNKUNG) 
GARANTIEN DER HANDELSÜBLICHKEIT, NICHTVERLETZUNG OR GEBRAUCHSTAUGLICHKEIT. NUU HAFTET NICHT FÜR GEWINNVERLUST 
ODER JEGLICHEN SPEZIFISCHEN, BEILÄUFIGEN ODER FOLGESCHADEN, DEN DER KÄUFER ERLEIDEN SOLLTE. AUF KEINEN FALL 
ÜBERSTEIGT NUUS HAFTUNG DEN KAUFPREIS DES SCHADHAFTEN PRODUKTS. NUU ÜBERNIMMT KEINE HAFTUNG UND GENEHMIGT 
KEINE HAFTUNGSÜBRNAHME DURCH EINE ANDERE PERSON IM ZUSAMMENHANG MIT DEM VERKAUF, DER INSTALLATION, DER WARTUNG 
ODER DER VERWENDUNG SEINER PRODUKTE. . NUU ÜBERNIMMT UNTER DIESER GARANTIE KEINE HAFTUNG, WENN TESTS UND 
PRÜFUNGEN ERGEBEN,  DASS DER ANGEBLICHE SCHADEN ODER DIE FEHLFUNKTION IM PRODUKT ENTWEDER NICHT EXISTIERT ODER 
DURCH MISSBRAUCH, NACHLÄSSIGKEIT, UNSACHGEMÄSSE INSTALLATION ODER TESTS, UNBEFUGTE VERSUCHE, DAS PRODUKT ZU 
ÖFNNEN, ZU REPARIEREN ODER ABZUÄNDERN, WASSERSCHADEN ODER DURCH EINEN GRUND, DER ÜBER DEN GEBRAUCHSZWECK 
HINAUSGEHT BZW. DURCH UNFALL, BRAND, BLITZ ODER ANDERE GEFAHREN ODER DURCH HÖHERE GEWALT VERURSACHT WURDE. 
DIESE GARANTIE ERSTRECKT SICH NICHT AUF PHYSISCHE SCHÄDEN AUF DIE  PRODUKTOBERFLÄCHE, EINSCHLIESSLICH SPRÜNGE 
ODER KRATZER AUF DEM ÄUSSEREN GEHÄUSE. DIESE GARANTIE GILT NICHT, WENN DIE FEHLFUNKTION DAHER RÜHRT, DASS DIESES 
PRODUKT IM ZUSAMMENHANG MIT ZUBEHÖR, ANDEREN PRODUKTEN, HILFSPRODUKTEN ODER PERIPHERPRIEPRODUKTEN VERWENDET 
WURDE UND NUU FESTSTELLT, DASS DER FEHLER NICHT AM PRODUKT SELBST LIEGT. DIESE GARANTIE ERSTRECKT SICH NICHT AUF 
EINE FEHLFUNKTION ODER EINEN SCHADEN AM PRODUKT ODER EINES TEILS DAVON AUFGRUND EINES KOMMUNIKATIONSDIENSTES, 
DEN DER KUNDE MIT DIESEM PRODUKT ABONNIERT ODER VERWENDET HAT. DIE GARANTIE VERFÄLLT, WENN DER GARANTIEAUFKLEBER 
ENTFERNT IST. HAFTUNGSBESCHRÄNKUNG: IM VOLLEN UMFANG WIE VOM GESETZ VORGESEHEN SCHLIESST NUU AUCH FÜR SICH 
SELBST UND SEINE VERTREIBER JEGLICHE HAFTUNG AUS, OB SIE NUN VERTRAGSRECHTLICH IST ODER AUF DEM SCHADENERSATZ-
RECHT (EINSCHLIESSLICH NACHLÄSSIGKEIT) BERUHT, UND ZWAR FÜR BEILÄUFIGE, INDIREKTE, SPEZIELLE, FOLGE-ODER STRAFSCHÄDEN 
JEDER ART  ODER FÜR DEN VERLUST VON EINKOMMEN ODER GEWINN, GESCHÄFTSVERLUST, INFORMATIONS- ODER DATENVERLUST 
ODER EINEN SONSTIGEN FINANZIELLEN VERLUST, DER SICH AUS DEM ODER IM ZUSAMMENHANG  MIT DEM VERKAUF, DER INSTALLATION, 
DER WARTUNG, DER VERWENDUNG, DER LEISTUNG, FEHLLEISTUNGEN, ODER UNTERBRECHUNGEN DIESES PRODUKTS ERGIBT, AUCH 
DANN, WENN NUU BZW. SEIN BEFUGTER VERÄUFER DARIN BERATEN WURDE, DASS SOLCHE SCHÄDEN VORKOMMEN KÖNNTEN, UND 
BESCHRÄNKT SEINE HAFTUNG JE NACH ERMESSEN AUF ERSATZ, REPARATUR, BZW. RÜCKERSTATTUNG DES KAUFPREISES. DIE 
HAFTUNGSAUSSCHLUSSKLAUSEL FÜR SCHADENERSATZ BETRIFFT NICHT EIN DARIN ERWÄHNTES RECHTSMITTEL, FALLS DESSEN 
WESENTLICHER GRUND FEHLSCHLÄGT.

Haftungsausschluss: Einige Länder, Staaten oder Provinzen gestatten nicht einen Ausschluss oder eine Beschränkung von implizierten Garantien 
oder die Beschränkung von beiläufigen oder Folgeschäden bei bestimmten Produkten, die Konsumenten geliefert werden, oder die Beschränkung 
der Haftung für Personenschäden, weshalb die obigen Beschränkungen und Ausschlussklauseln in ihrer Anwendung auf Sie beschränkt sein können. 
Wenn die implizierten Garantien nicht vollständig ausgeschlossen werden können, werden sie auf die Dauer der anwendbaren schriftlichen Garantie 
beschränkt. Diese Garantie gibt Ihnen spezifische gesetzliche Rechte, die je nach örtlicher Gesetzgebung variieren können.

Informations concernant
Informations concernant la garantie limitée à un an

NUU Mobile UK Limited (ci-après dénommé NUU), garantit que ce dispositif est exempt de défauts de fabrication et de matériaux, 
sous des conditions normales d'utilisation, pendant une période d'un (1) an à compter de la date d'achat originale. La batterie 
amovible au lithium-polymère est couverte par la garantie pour une période d'un (1) an à compter de la date d'achat originale. Si vous 
rencontrez des problèmes avec le fonctionnement ou la fonction de votre produit, veuillez vous assurer que vous avez téléchargé le 
manuel d'utilisation complet disponible sur notre site Web pour référence ou contactez le distributeur agréé. Si cela ne règle pas le 
problème, et qu'une réparation est toujours nécessaire en raison d'un défaut ou d'un dysfonctionnement au cours de la période de 
garantie, NUU réparera ou, à sa discrétion, remplacera ce produit sans frais. Cette décision est soumise à la vérification du défaut ou 
du dysfonctionnement lors de la livraison de ce produit à un centre d'entretien désigné. Le produit doit inclure une preuve d'achat, 
incluant la date de l'achat. Pour obtenir le service de garantie, le client doit contacter le distributeur agréé dans le délai de garantie 
pour obtenir une autorisation de service de garantie. Une preuve d'achat originale datée du revendeur autorisé sera nécessaire. NUU 
n'est pas responsable des produits ou des pièces du client reçus sans autorisation de service de garantie. Les produits ou pièces 
expédiés par le client au distributeur local doivent être envoyés en port payé et emballés de manière appropriée pour un transport sûr, 
et il est recommandé qu'ils soient assurés ou envoyés par une méthode qui prévoit un suivi de colis.

CETTE GARANTIE ne sera pas prolongÉe, modifiÉe ou CHANGÉE SAUF par un document Écrit dÛment signÉ par LES GARANTIES 
EXCLUSIVES DE NUU. SI CE PRODUIT NE FONCTIONNE PAS COMME GARANTI CI-DESSUS, LE SEUL RECOURS DU CLIENT 
POUR VIOLATION DE LA GARANTIE EST LA RÉPARATION OU LE REMPLACEMENT DU PRODUIT OU D'UNE PIÈCE OU LE 
REMBOURSEMENT DU PRIX D'ACHAT PAYÉ, À NUU. CETTE GARANTIE TIENT LIEU DE TOUTES LES AUTRES GARANTIES (ou 
conditions), EXPLICITES OU IMPLICITES, Y COMPRIS (SANS LIMITATION), LES GARANTIES DE QUALITÉ MARCHANDE, 
L'ABSENCE DE CONTREFAÇON, L'ADAPTATION POUR UN USAGE PARTICULIER. NUU NE SERA PAS RESPONSABLE DE LA 
PERTE DE PROFITS OU DE TOUT DOMMAGE indirect, accessoire ou particulier QUE LE CLIENT POURRAIT SUBIR. EN AUCUN 
CAS, LA RESPONSABILITÉ DE NUU NE SAURAIT DÉPASSER LE PRIX D'ACHAT DU PRODUIT DÉFECTUEUX. NUU N'ASSUME NI 
N'autorisé TOUTE AUTRE PERSONNE À ASSUMER TOUTE AUTRE RESPONSABILITE EN RAPPORT AVEC LA VENTE, 
L'INSTALLATION, L'ENTRETIEN OU L'UTILISATION DE SES PRODUITS. NUU NE SERA PAS RESPONSABLE EN VERTU DE CETTE 
GARANTIE SI SES TESTS ET EXAMENS RÉVÈLENT QUE LE DÉFAUT OU LE MAUVAIS FONCTIONNEMENT DU PRODUIT N'EXISTE 
PAS OU a ÉtÉ causÉ par LE CLIENT OU PAR UNE TIERCE PERSONNE PAR UNE utilisation abusive, UNE NÉGLIGENCE, UNE 
INSTALLATION INCORRECTE OU PAR DES TENTATIVES NON AUTORISÉES D'OUVRIR, DE RÉPARER OU DE MODIFIER LE 
PRODUIT, PAR UN dÉgÂt des eaux, ou toute autre cause RÉSULTANT D'UNE UTILISATION NON PRÉVUE, ou par accident, PAR 
incendie, PAR LA foudre, PAR d'autres risques, ou des catastrophes naturelles. CETTE GARANTIE NE COUVRE PAS LES dommages 
physiques SUR la surface du produit, telles que les fissures ou les rayures sur LE REVÊTEMENT extÉrieur. CETTE GARANTIE NE 
S'appliQUE PAS lorsque le dysfonctionnement rÉsulte de l'utilisation de ce produit avec des accessoires, D'autres produits ou 
accessoires ou Équipement pÉriphÉrique et SI NUU dÉtermine qu'il n'y a pas de dÉfaut SUR LE produit lui-mÊme. CETTE GARANTIE 
NE S'appliQUE PAS À tout dysfonctionnement ou panne DU PRODUIT OU D'UNE PIÈCE causÉ par UN service D'ASSISTANCE À LA 
CLIENTÈLE AUQUEL LE CLIENT AURAIT souscrit ou utilisÉ AVEC LE PRODUIT. LA GARANTIE EST NULLE SI l'autocollant de 
garantie est ENLEVÉ.LIMITATION DE RESPONSABILITÉ: DANS LES LIMITES PRÉVUES PAR LA LOI, NUU EXCLUT ÉGALEMENT 
POUR LUI-MÊME ET SES FOURNISSEURS, TOUTE RESPONSABILITÉ, QU'ELLE REPOSE SUR UN CONTRAT OU UN TORT (Y 
COMPRIS LA NÉGLIGENCE), POUR LES DOMMAGES INDIRECTS, IMPRÉVUS, PARTICULIERS OU PUNITIFS DE QUELQUE 
NATURE QUE CE SOIT, OU DE LA PERTE DE REVENUS OU DE PROFITS, PERTE DE COMMERCE, PERTE D'INFORMATIONS OU 
DE DONNÉES OU AUTRE PERTE FINANCIÈRE RÉSULTANT DE OU EN RELATION AVEC LA VENTE, L'INSTALLATION, L'ENTRE-
TIEN, L'UTILISATION, LES PERFORMANCES, LA PANNE OU L'INTERRUPTION DE CE PRODUIT, MÊME SI NUU ou son revendeur 
agrÉé A ÉTÉ AVERTI dE LA POSSIBILITÉ DE TELS DOMMAGES ET LIMITE SA RESPONSABILITÉ AU remplacement, À la rÉparation 
OU AU REMBOURSEMENT DU PRIX D'ACHAT PAYÉ, À la discrÉtion de NUU. CETTE LIMITATION DE RESPONSABILITÉ POUR LES 
DOMMAGES NE SERA PAS AFFECTÉE SI TOUT RECOURS PRÉVU CI-INCLUS N'ATTEINT PAS SON OBJECTIF ESSENTIEL.

Avertissement: Certains pays, états ou provinces ne permettent pas l'exclusion ou la limitation des garanties implicites ou la limitation 
des dommages indirects ou consécutifs pour certains produits fournis aux consommateurs, ou la limitation de responsabilité pour les 
dommages corporels, de sorte que les limitations et exclusions ci-dessus peuvent être limitées dans leur application. Lorsque les 
garanties implicites ne sont pas autorisées à être exclues dans leur intégralité, elles seront limitées à la durée de la garantie écrite 
applicable. Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques qui peuvent varier en fonction de la législation locale.

Warranty Information
Limited Two Year Warranty Information

NUU Limited (hereafter referred to as NUU), warrants this device to be free from defects in workmanship and materials, under normal 
use and conditions, for a period of two (2) year from the date of original purchase. Removable lithium-polymer battery is covered under 
warranty for a period of one (1) year from date of original purchase. If you are experiencing any problems with the operation or function 
of your product, please make sure you have downloaded our full owner’s manual from our website for reference or contact the 
authorized local distributor. Should this fail to resolve the matter and service is still required by reason of any defect or malfunction 
during the warranty period, NUU will repair or, at its discretion, replace this product without charge. This decision is subject to 
verification of the defect or malfunction upon delivery of this product to a designated factory service center. The product must 
include proof of purchase, including date of purchase. To obtain the Warranty Service, Customer must contact the authorized 
local distributor within the applicable warranty period to obtain warranty service authorization. Dated proof of original purchase from 
the authorized reseller will be required. NUU is not responsible for Customer’s products or parts received without a warranty service 
authorization. Products or parts shipped by Customer to local distributor must be sent prepaid and packaged appropriately for safe 
shipment, and it is recommended that they be insured or sent by a method that provides for tracking of the package.

THIS WARRANTY SHALL NOT BE EXTENDED, ALTERED OR VARIED EXCEPT BY A WRITTEN INSTRUMENT DULY SIGNED BY 
NUU WARRANTIES EXCLUSIVE. IF THIS PRODUCT DOES NOT OPERATE AS WARRANTED ABOVE, CUSTOMER’S SOLE REMEDY 
FOR BREACH OF THAT WARRANTY SHALL BE REPLACEMENT OR REPAIR OF THE PRODUCT OR PART OR REFUND OF THE 
PURCHASE PRICE PAID, AT NUU. THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES (OR CONDITIONS), EXPRESSED OR 
IMPLIED, INCLUDING (WITHOUT LIMITATION), ANY WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, NON-INFRINGEMENT, OR FITNESS 
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. NUU SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR LOSS OF PROFITS OR ANY SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR 
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES WHICH THE PURCHASER MAY SUSTAIN. IN NO EVENT SHALL NUU’S LIABILITY EXCEED THE 
PURCHASE PRICE OF THE DEFECTIVE PRODUCT. NUU NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO 
ASSUME FOR IT ANY OTHER LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE OR USE OF ITS 
PRODUCTS. NUU SHALL NOT BE LIABLE UNDER THIS WARRANTY IF ITS TESTING AND EXAMINATION DISCLOSE THAT THE 
ALLEGED DEFECT OR MALFUNCTION IN THE PRODUCT DOES NOT EXIST OR WAS CAUSED BY CUSTOMER’S OR ANY THIRD 
PERSON’S MISUSE, NEGLECT, IMPROPER INSTALLATION OR TESTING, UNAUTHORIZED ATTEMPTS TO OPEN, REPAIR, OR 
MODIFY THE PRODUCT, WATER DAMAGE, OR ANY OTHER CAUSE BEYOND THE RANGE OF THE INTENDED USE, OR BY 
ACCIDENT, FIRE, LIGHTNING, OTHER HAZARDS, OR ACTS OF GOD. THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER PHYSICAL DAMAGE 
TO THE SURFACE OF THE PRODUCT, INCLUDING CRACKS OR SCRATCHES ON OUTSIDE CASING. THIS WARRANTY DOES 
NOT APPLY WHEN THE MALFUNCTION RESULTS FROM THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT IN CONJUNCTION WITH ACCESSORIES, 
OTHER PRODUCTS, OR ANCILLARY OR PERIPHERAL EQUIPMENT AND NUU DETERMINES THAT THERE IS NO FAULT WITH THE 
PRODUCT ITSELF. THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT APPLY TO ANY MALFUNCTION OR FAILURE OF THE PRODUCT OR PART DUE 
TO ANY COMMUNICATION SERVICE CUSTOMER MAY SUBSCRIBE TO OR USE WITH THE PRODUCT. WARRANTY IS VOID IF 
THE WARRANTY STICKER IS REMOVED.LIMITATION OF LIABILITY: TO THE FULL EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW, NUU ALSO 
EXCLUDES FOR ITSELF AND ITS SUPPLIERS ANY LIABILITY, WHETHER BASED IN CONTRACT OR TORT (INCLUDING 
NEGLIGENCE), FOR INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES OF ANY KIND, OR FOR LOSS 
OF REVENUE OR PROFITS, LOSS OF BUSINESS, LOSS OF INFORMATION OR DATA, OR OTHER FINANCIAL LOSS ARISING OUT 
OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, USE, PERFORMANCE, FAILURE, OR INTERRUPTION 
OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF NUU OR ITS AUTHORIZED RESELLER HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH 
DAMAGES, AND LIMITS ITS LIABILITY TO REPLACEMENT, REPAIR, OR REFUND OF THE PURCHASE PRICE PAID, AT NUU’S 
DISCRETION. THIS DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY FOR DAMAGES WILL NOT BE AFFECTED IF ANY REMEDY PROVIDED HERE-IN 
SHALL FAIL OF ITS ESSENTIAL PURPOSE.

Disclaimer: Some countries, states, or provinces do not allow the exclusion or limitation of implied warranties or the limitation of 
incidental or consequential damages for certain products supplied to consumers, or the limitation of liability for personal injury, so the 
above limitations and exclusions may be limited in their application to you. When the implied warranties are not allowed to be excluded 
in their entirety, they will be limited to the duration of the applicable written warranty. This warranty gives you specific legal rights which 
may vary depending on local law.

CAUTION
1.Use careful with the earphone maybe 
possible excessive sound pressure from 
earphones and headphones can cause 
hearing loss

2. CAUTION : RISK OF EXPLOSION IF 
BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN 
INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED 
BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE 
INSTRUCTIONS

3. The product shall only be connected to a 
USB interface of version USB2.0

4. Adapter shall be installed near the 
equipment and shall be easily accessible

5. Operation temperature:-10ºC~60ºC

6. The plug considered as disconnect device 
of adapter

7.The device complies with RF 
specifications when the device used at 
1.5cm form your body

8. AC adapter:
Model No.: HNFL050100UE
Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 0.2A
Output: DC 5V,1000mA       

        Sun Cupid (Shen Zhen) Electronic 
Ltd hereby declares that this Mobile Phone 
is in compliance with the essential 
requirements and other relevant provisions 
of Directive 1999/5/EC.


